

## Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

**Für unseren Artikel:**

**Rechteckschale PET 750ccm mit Klappdeckel**

**mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:**

**2807503**

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bis zum 20.09.2026 bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 20.09.2024

**Nette GmbH**  
Göttingen  
*M. Nette*

## Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

\*\*\*ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN\*\*\*  
**DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIALS INTENDED TO COME  
INTO CONTACT WITH FOODSTUFFS**

1.It is hereby declared that the following material: R-PET **MULTI-PURPOSE TRAY** is suitable for the packaging of:

- 02.05 Pastry, biscuits, cakes, bread, and other bakers' wares, dry
- 02.06 Pastry, biscuits, cakes, bread, and other bakers' wares, fresh
- 04.05 Processed vegetables
- 06.03 Meat of all zoological species (including poultry and game).
- 07.04 Cheeses.

### SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF

the following European Community legislation:

- European Regulation 1935/2004/EC
- European Regulation 2023/2006/EC
- European Regulation 10/2011/EC.
- European Regulation 1616/2022

and the following Italian legislation:

- Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and modifications
- Presidential Decree 777/82 and subsequent updates and modifications.

2. The aforementioned materials is made of:

- 100% R PET for Food Packaging Applications

Rev01 del 01/2023

Pag 1 di 2

Nette GmbH  
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen  
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0  
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27  
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig  
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz  
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0  
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11  
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette  
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840  
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028  
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280  
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind  
FSC®-zertifiziert.  
TUEV-COC-001347  
FSC® C144366  
Nur die als solche  
gekennzeichneten Artikel  
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



3. It is declared that:

- the material contains substances subjected to restrictions in the aforementioned legislations. Materials respects limits pertaining to global migration and specific restrictions under the following test conditions:

Simulant: Acetic acid al 3%

Time and temperature:

- 10 days, 40°C, for prolonged contact

Simulant: Ethyl alcohol 10%

Time and temperature:

- 10 days, 40°C, for prolonged contact

Simulant: Iso-octane

Time and temperature:

- 2 days, 20°C, for brief contact

4. Material doesn't contain substances regulated by Directives 89/107/EEC and 88/388/EEC and by Ministerial Decrees of 27 February 1996 - no. 209, 27 November 1996 - no. 684 and 23 July 2003 (such substances are also known as "dual use" additives).

5. This certification is drawn up in accordance with the afore mentioned legislation and it is intended for: NETTE GMBH

6. Industrial or business usage of the material specified herein is subject to ascertainment of the material conformity to legislations in force as well as to the technological suitability of the same for its intended purpose.

7. This certification is valid as of the date specified below and it will be replaced when significant changes in the production of the material will cause changes of some essential requirements referring to the conformity or when legislations specified in point will be modified and updated in such manner as to require a new evaluation of the compliance. Nevertheless, this certification has a maximum temporal validity of 24 months.

20 settembre 2024



Rev01 del 01/2023

Pag 2 di 2

\*\*\*ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN\*\*\*

Nette GmbH  
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen  
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0  
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27  
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig  
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz  
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0  
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11  
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette  
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840  
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028  
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280  
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

